





Standard Parts

Squeegee Mount Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Squeegee Pivot Arm Weldment 1 229997
2 Trailing Arm Weldment 1 230006
3 Squeegee Mount Weldment 1 229954
4 Pivot Bracket 1 229520
5 Squeegee Lift Block 1 230391
6 Slide Washer 1 230405
7 .512 OD X .413 ID X .315 Spacer 1 229229
8 9100 PP Ball Bearing 1 224766
9 M10 Fender Washer 2 228591

10 M10 - 1.50 X 35 HH Bolt 2 228109
11 M10 - 1.50 ESN Nut 3 228389
12 3/8 X .75 Clevis Pin 1 228818
13 .499 OD X .413 ID X .551 Spacer 1 229237
14 DU #08DU06 Bearing 1 224731
15 M8 - 125 ESN Nut 2 228346
16 201 PP Ball Bearing 1 224715
17 N5000 - 125 Internal Retaining Ring 1 228893
18 M12 Washer 4 228540
19 M12 - 1.75 X 40 HH Bolt 1 228176
20 M12 - 1.75 ESN Nut 1 228419
21 M6 - 100 X 20 HH Bolt 1 227811
22 M6 - 1.00 ESN Nut 1 228311
23 .375 X 5.38 Clevis Pin 3 228834
24 .375 X 4.88 Clevis Pin 1 228826
25 Squeegee Pitch Knob 1 225258
26 M10 - 1.50 X 65 HH Bolt 1 228125
27 Compression Spring 1 230782
28 Squeegee Centering Ext Spring 1 230790
29 Squeegee Pressure Ext Spring 2 230804
30 M10 Washer 1 228532
31 .50” Washer 1 228613
32 Adjustment Rod 1 224553
33 M8 - 1.25 Jam Nut 2 228354
34 Centering Arm Bar 1 229601
35 .375 Ruering 4 224529
36 M8 - 1.25 X 20 SS HHB Bolt 1 227935

‘../ ””fl ””"(@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

37

KEMm 2040

43




SQUEEGEE GROUP, 610 (24 IN.) STANDARD PARTS

21

44 STRIKER 26%0



Standard Parts

Squeegee Group, 610 (24 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Short Outer Band Weldment 1 225460
2 RT Caster Mount Weldment 1 230197
3 LT Caster Mount Weldment 1 230200
4 24” Pin Plate Squeegee Weldment 1 Call
5 24” Inner Squeegee Band Weldment 1 Call
6 24” Outer Squeegee Band Weldment 1 Call
7 24” Squeegee 1 Call
8 Draw Latch 1 225207
9 Extension Latch 1 225215

10 8 - 32 X .75 Binder HD Bolt 1 227641
11 8 - 32 Nut 1 228516
12 Draw Latch Catch 1 231711
13 2” Caster 2 225177
14 Squeegee height Comp Spring 2 225347
15 Knurled Knob 2 231703
16 Edge Wheel 2 225150
17 Retaining Squeegee Knob 2 225231
18 M10 - 1.50 ESN Nut 4 228389
19 4 MM X 5 MM Grip Pop Rivet 7 229008
20 M10 - 150 X 45 HH Bolt 4 228079
21 .38 - 16 X 2.00 HH Bolt 2 227706
22 3/8 - 16 Jam Nut 2 228478
23 M10 - 1.50 X 20 HHB Bolt 2 228117
24 M10 Lock Washer 2 228680
25 Outer 24” Squeegee Blade 1 229806
26 Inner 24” Squeegee Blade 1 229814

&9

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

45




SQUEEGEE GROUP, 710 (28 IN.) STANDARD PARTS

973 13
14 12
& 16 13
24 7 16 15 - 12
18 |
7 14

e
4
//4:5?‘&
\/Y

46 STHAIKER 2650



Standard Parts

Squeegee Group, 710 (28 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 38” Pin Plate Squeegee Weldment 1 230049
2 Short Outer Band Weldment 1 225460
3 38” Outer Squeegee Band Weldment 1 225479
4 38” Inner Squeegee Band Weldment 1 225487
5 Inner 38” Squeegee Blade 1 224642
6 Draw Latch 1 225207
7 Extension Latch 1 225215
8 8 - 32 X .75 Binder HD Bolt 1 227641
9 8 - 32 Nut 1 228516

10 Draw Latch Catch 1 23171
11 2” Caster 2 225177
12 Squeegee height Comp Spring 2 225347
13 Knurled Knob 2 231703
14 Edge Wheel 2 225150
15 Retaining Squeegee Knob 2 225231
16 M10 - 1.50 ESN Nut 4 228389
17 4 MM X 5 MM Grip Pop Rivet 7 229008
18 RT Caster Mount Weldment 1 230197
19 LT Caster Mount Weldment 1 230200
20 38” Machined Squeegee 1 229113
21 M10 - 150 X 45 HH Bolt 2 228079
22 M10 - 1.50 X 65 HH Bolt 2 228125
23 .38 - 16 X 2.00 HH Bolt 2 227706
24 3/8 - 16 Jam Nut 2 228478
25 Outer 38” Squeegee Blade 1 224634

.‘ ””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

47




SQUEEGEE GROUP, 810 (32 IN)) STANDARD PARTS

8 T stawanzw

=21 FTIKEN £0"1U



Standard Parts

Squeegee Group, 810 (32 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 42” Pin Plate Squeegee Weldment 1 Call
2 42” Outer Squeegee Band Weldment 1 Call
3 Short Outer Band Weldment 1 225460
4 42” Inner Squeegee Band Weldment 1 Call
5 RT Caster Mount Weldment 1 230197
6 LT Caster Mount Weldment 1 230200
7 2” Caster 2 225177
8 Knurled Knob 2 231703
9 Edge Wheel 2 225150

10 3/8 - 16 Jam Nut 2 228478
11 M10 - 1.50 ESN Nut 4 228389
12 Retaining Squeegee Knob 2 225231
13 Squeegee height Comp Spring 2 225347
14 42” Machined Squeegee 1 Call

15 .38 - 16 X 2.00 HH Bolt 2 227706
16 M10 - 1.50 X 65 HH Bolt 2 228125
17 M10 - 150 X 45 HH Bolt 2 228079
18 Outer 42” Squeegee Blade 1 229768
19 Inner 42” Squeegee Blade 1 229776
20 Draw Latch 1 225207
21 Extension Latch 1 225215
22 Draw Latch Catch 1 231711
23 4 MM X 5 MM Grip Pop Rivet 7 229008
24 8 - 32 X .75 Binder HD Bolt 1 227641
25 8 - 32 Nut 1 228516

o

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

49




FRONT COVER AND SLS GROUP, 610 (24 IN.) STANDARD PARTS

50



Standard Parts

Front Cover And SLS Group, 610 (24 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 28” SLS Mount 1 229555
2 Solution Tank 1 230294
3 24” SLS Bar 1 Call
4 24” SLS Cover 1 Call
5 Latch 3 224626
6 Front Cover 1 230316
7 Pin Cover 4 224545
8 M8 Washer 2 228524
9 M8 Lock Washer 2 228672

10 M8 - 1.25 X 20 SS HHB Bolt 2 227935
11 M8 - 1.25 X 20 FHMS Screw 1 228028
12 M8 Fender Washer 3 228567
13 M8 - 125 ESN Nut 1 228346
14 M8 -125 X 12 HH Bolt 2 228001
15 Blue SLS Lens 2 230340
16 M10 Washer 2 228532
17 Knob 2 225266
18 M6 - 1.00 X 10 Binder HD Screw 4 227889
19 M6 - 1.00 X 20 Binder HD Screw 3 227900
20 M6 SS Washer 2 224464
21 M6 Fender Washer 4 224480
22 .354 OD X .256 ID X .197 Spacer 3 229253
23 M6 - 1.00 ESN Nut 3 228311
24 Solution Level Light Cable 1 231533
25 Blue SLS 24” Bar 1 Call

26 Bulb Socket 1 231606
27 24-V Light Bulb 1 225126
28 M4 - 0.7 ESN Nut 1 228281
29 M4- 0.7 X 10 HH Bolt 1 227765

“./ ””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

51




FRONT COVER AND SLS GROUP, 710 (28 IN.) STANDARD PARTS

AN

)

—————

=T

,//

/,/////%

52



Standard Parts

Front Cover And SLS Group, 710 (28 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 28” SLS Mount 1 229555
2 Solution Tank 1 230294
3 28” SLS Bar 1 230324
4 28” SLS Cover 1 229563
5 Latch 3 224626
6 Front Cover 1 230316
7 Pin Cover 4 224545
8 M8 Washer 2 228524
9 M8 Lock Washer 2 228672

10 M8 - 1.25 X 20 SS HHB Bolt 2 227935
11 M8 - 1.25 X 20 FHMS Screw 1 228028
12 M8 Fender Washer 3 228567
13 M8 - 125 ESN Nut 1 228346
14 M8 -125 X 12 HH Bolt 2 228001
15 Blue SLS Lens 2 230340
16 M10 Washer 2 228532
17 Knob 2 225266
18 M6 - 1.00 X 10 Binder HD Screw 4 227889
19 M6 - 1.00 X 20 Binder HD Screw 3 227900
20 M6 SS Washer 2 224464
21 M6 Fender Washer 4 224480
22 .354 OD X .256 ID X .197 Spacer 3 229253
23 M6 - 1.00 ESN Nut 3 228311
24 Solution Level Light Cable 1 231533
25 Blue 28” Grill Bar 1 229687
26 Bulb Socket 1 231606
27 24-V Light Bulb 1 225126
28 M4 - 0.7 ESN Nut 1 228281
29 M4- 0.7 X 10 HH Bolt 1 227765

‘../ ””fl ””"@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

53




FRONT COVER AND SLS GROUP, 810 (32 IN.) STANDARD PARTS

54



Standard Parts

Front Cover And SLS Group, 810 (32 IN.)

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 28” SLS Mount 1 229555
2 Solution Tank 1 230294
3 32” SLS Bar 1 Call
4 32” SLS Cover 1 Call
5 Latch 3 224626
6 Front Cover 1 230316
7 Pin Cover 4 224545
8 M8 Washer 2 228524
9 M8 Lock Washer 2 228672

10 M8 - 1.25 X 20 SS HHB Bolt 2 227935
11 M8 - 1.25 X 20 FHMS Screw 1 228028
12 M8 Fender Washer 3 228567
13 M8 - 125 ESN Nut 1 228346
14 M8 -125 X 12 HH Bolt 2 228001
15 Blue SLS Lens 2 230340
16 M10 Washer 2 228532
17 Knob 2 225266
18 M6 - 1.00 X 10 Binder HD Screw 4 227889
19 M6 - 1.00 X 20 Binder HD Screw 3 227900
20 M6 SS Washer 2 224464
21 M6 Fender Washer 4 224480
22 .354 OD X .256 ID X .197 Spacer 3 229253
23 M6 - 1.00 ESN Nut 3 228311
24 Solution Level Light Cable 1 231533
25 Blue 32” SLS Bar 1 Call

26 Bulb Socket 1 231606
27 24-V Light Bulb 1 225126
28 M4 - 0.7 ESN Nut 1 228281
29 M4- 0.7 X 10 HH Bolt 1 227765

‘..’ ””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

55




WIRING AND HARNESS GROUP STANDARD PARTS

56 STRIKER 2840



Standard Parts

Wiring And Harness Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 Pivot Wireing Harness 1 231428
2 CB 3 & 4 Wireing Harness 1 231436
3 CB 1 Wireing Harness 1 231444
4 CB 2 & 6 Wireing Harness 1 231452
5 CB 5 Wireing Harness 1 231460
6 Electrical Panel Wireing Harness 1 231479
7 Operator Panel Wireing Harness 1 231525
8 Shunt 1 231568

.. ””fl ”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

57




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

SdWy 02-L31
¥D1OW WANJIYA

'Y IVHMON SdWY S2-&
SHOLOW HSNYE o ¥/E

se /o 68 2 AS ISHIATY
N/ -t
B — b T AS 3SH3ATM
3SHIATE A vl
ot
10d
F10MHL g 2 82
- NOILOW
AS QuvmuDd NI SI ZV3IHIA
NFHA $32I0NING
T £ 8l £l s
AR ~AYHE
™ 1103 Av3d
n.w NITILNDD s NOZLOR
3d PEL AP 0121 wez
+6
2H 5 83
q LNdNT AS ASM H |
s -
¥RLIVINDD
]. Iy
ee—o I~
Y3LIW ENOH sl
ELfa 1
\__..*._IJ N vat
M0 LNOa N/ ~ e hr
HIWH s HILIAS dOLS~3 HILTAS A3
[
¥313H 28
EH
¥010H
HON2YA & €3 ¥OLIYLINOD
¥DLOH WANAYA
JTEYD) EIMTVIHS 2090
WNEEIU HENYE
— e - - @T i
T { o 1T
! ) Saiag Hom ea HILLOVLND
| > INFHE ¢ _ HSN¥d BNHOS
{Hel |
—t = =
e e e — e am =] uDLiOW HsNEE et
Bn¥3s 1437
vol
—
IATWA NOLLATIOS 13804
Fa0:0
m__m
s —

& 13

o8



ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

STANDARD PARTS

dOUWALIY L3I0 dv3H BNy3S
1907 TINd SJHY 2'%

HOLEMNLOY 1417 33833N08
ave 104 SdWY 2%

lital:s

Halvniay
5 HSNE ENYIS

(o)
OGS INDT S

HOLDH HENuE

HOLYNLDY
33933n08

AdYLNIHON
HJLIAS BAMOS

° [Rnnf g
8

t
8 " ooe - ‘
Avizy |
NOLLOH

i
*Lan 5

M =

[Hd]
—. ¢d0 GH /MY dn

CO3SIOH3NE GH /MY ZBDQ_

—

? | |

LH

_ AVTIEY 33D33N0s _

4 _ fa
vis Tk oe T MV [ wEL
AYI3H 3SYAAZY Hl o .I_ ‘ z_.aml_ -
03 LKD) HALIAS 33D33n0S
YOI S9A NOLLISOd-E
€
J33-01 |1 z @ q
G250 g —
SII6SER 5 af " " lee
WARSOA [ _
(i17) 8 '
s ! _ HILIAS 1014
3s-E TN NNYL AT3H A L_U/
ereswg [ 1 | @ ]
I6SHD £ 1 )
i L o

STRIKER 4 (24-\V>

59



DECAL GROUP STANDARD PARTS

B WARr NG

|

N
![ i
! Jl [y
T L CVERLAY, SOLUTICH WARNIMNG
S0-8501

— WARTEG )
AT
EREL
Birfion.
Mrep Conars Tpem
e riing

OVERLAY, CHARGING WARNING
50-88012

:

OVERLAY, 5.5
50-8500¢
77 &
(&)
OVERLAY, SOLUTICN LEVEL
80-88010

€2 0NGIDDR

QVERLAY, CNFLOOR

DECAL, READ MANUAL,
90-88028

90-88M7

SYlINE

OVERLAY, STRIKER
S0-8B027

60 =21 FTIKEN £0"1U



Standard Parts

Decal Group

Ref No Part Description Qty Part No
1 SLS Overlay 1 Call
2 Solution Level Overlay 1 Call
3 Solution Warning Overlay 1 Call
4 Charging Warning Overlay 1 Call
5 Pickup Warning Decal 1 Call
6 OnFloor Overlay 2 Call
7 Read Manual Decal 1 Call
8 Striker Overlay 2 Call

””fl”””@ Tel: 845.565.6623 / FAX: 845.565.9392 / sales@onfloor.com

STHIKENR 2050

61






